



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 15/2010, CA No.310/2012**
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through : None

versus

....

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Kanwal Chaudhary, Adv. for OL
Mr.Febin M.Varghese, Adv. for
applicant in CA No.1147/2013
Mr.Devmani Bansal and Mr.Sagriti
Ahuja, Advs. for applicant in CA
No.1148/2013
Mr.Avinash, Adv. for Regal India
Links P.Ltd.
Inspector Ashwani Kumar, EOW

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% 06.07.2017

CA No.1130/2017

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing reply to the report filed by the chartered accountant. The delay stands condoned. Disposed of.

CA Nos.1147 and 1148 of 2013

These two applications are for passing an order for recovery of the amounts against the non-applicants. Non-applicants seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks from



today with an advance copy to the applicant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CA No.1168/2013

This is an application for recovery of the amount of Rs.1.10 crores from SBIS Consultants P. Ltd. The said company is a debtor of the company under liquidation. The claim of the OL is based upon the report of SFIO. The Directors of the said company are served through publication in newspaper 'Statesman' on 22nd June, 2017 but none has appeared on their behalf. In the circumstances the recovery may be effected as prayed for in the application.

The application is disposed of.

List the petition on 26th October, 2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 06, 2017
VLD