



\$~CP-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 15/2010**

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Present: Mr.Sandeep Agarwal, Sr.Adv.with Ms.Pooja Jain,
Mr.Rajesh Pathak and Mr.Jai Sahai, Advs.for the
petitioner.

Mr.Bhuvan Gugnani, Adv. for the respondent.

Ms.Jagriti Ahuja and Mr.Devmani Bansal, Advs. for the
non-applicant/ M/s. India Infoline Ltd. in CA 1148/2013

Mr.Febin M.Varghese and Mr.Dhiraj Philip, Advs. for
Kotak Securities/non-applicant in CA 1147/2013.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

18.05.2018

OLR 136/2018

Issue bailable warrants against Sh.Govindji Gupta s/o Sh.Dheerendra Kumar Gupta, Badli Katra, Mirjapur, Uttar Pradesh 231001 and Shri Robart s/o Shri Fransashish, D-262 A, Lajpat Nagar, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201010, for a sum of Rs.50,000/- each as given in para(iii) of the prayer clause of the OLR, returnable for 24.9.2018.

CA 567/2018

For the reasons stated in the application same is allowed. The delay of 54 days in filing the affidavit of proof of debt in terms of the advertisement published on 27.11.2017 is condoned.

Application is disposed of.



CA 1841/2017

Issue notice to the non-applicant/Grandeur Interiors (P) Ltd., returnable on 24.09.2018. Learned counsel for the non-applicant who is present in court accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on the date fixed above.

CA 1148/2013

Learned counsel for the OL seeks to file Rejoinder. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 24.9.2018.

CA 1147/2013

Learned counsel for the OL seeks to file Rejoinder. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 24.9.2018.

CA 1727/2017

This application is filed by the petitioner whereby certain suggestions are being made to the OL for the purpose of recovery of the outstanding dues of the respondent company which is under liquidation.

Let the representative of the petitioner meet the OL on 26.6.2018 at 11.00 AM. OL will thereafter file a report based on the meeting with the representative of the petitioner,

List on 24.9.2018

JAYANT NATH, J

MAY 18, 2018

n