



\$~CP-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 15/2010

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT
& SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.Kshitij
Paliwal, Advs.

versus

....

..... Respondent

Through Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for OL with
Mr.Ravi Kumar Matta, Asst.OL
Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr.Shivansh Soni, Adv.
for applicant in CA 1841/2017
Mr.Febin M.Varghese, Adv. for applicant in CA
1147/2013
Ms.Jagriti Ahuja, Adv. for non-applicant in CA
1148/2013

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

24.09.2018

%

OLR 136/2018

On 18.5.2018 this Court had issued bailable warrants against Sh.Govindji Gupta s/o Sh.Dheerendra Kumar Gupta, Badli Katra, Mirjapur, Uttar Pradesh 231001 and Shri Robart s/o Shri Fransashish, D-262 A, Lajpat Nagar, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201010, for a sum of Rs.50,000/- each as given in para(iii) of the prayer clause of the OLR. However, concerned police station has not given any report.

Let fresh bailable warrants be issued against Sh.Govindji Gupta and Shri Robart as mentioned above in the sum of Rs.50,000/- each, returnable



on 5.2.2019.

A copy of this order be sent without process fee to the concerned SHO, Ghaziabad, U.P. and also to Mr. Mr.Debasheesh Panda, Resident Commissioner, State of U.P., NBCC Place, Upper Ground Floor, Bhishma Pitamah Marg, New Delhi- 110003 to ensure compliance of the order of this court.

OLR 261/2018

By this report the OL has placed on record the steps taken by the OL against the debtors of the respondent company. The report is taken on record and stands disposed of.

A copy of this order be given to learned counsel for the petitioner.

CA Nos.1147-48/2013

Learned counsel for the OL seeks some time to file rejoinder. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 5.2.2019.

CA 1842/2017

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CA 1841/2017

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 5.2.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018

n