



\$~CP-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 15/2010**

**RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT &
SECURITIES LTD**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.Kshitij
Paliwal, Advs.

Ms.(name not given), Adv. for Govindji
Gupta/applicant in CA 1309/2018

.....

...Respondent

versus

Through Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for Official
Liquidator

Mr.Manish Kaushik and Mr.Samir Sagar, Adv.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

12.11.2018

CA 1309/2018

By this application the applicant, namely, Mr.Govindji Gupta seeks cancellation of the bailable warrants issued against him by this court vide order dated 24.09.2018. Mr.Govindji Gupta is not present in court in person.

List on 5.2.2019 i.e. the date already fixed.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2018

n