



\$~CP-27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 15/2010**

**RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT &  
SECURITIES LTD**

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Kshitij Paliwal, Ms.Radhika Gupta and  
Mr.Siddharth Kaushik, Advs. for the  
petitioner.

Mr.Vikas Negi and Mr.S.S.Aggarwal, Advs.  
for applicant-Sh.Robart.

Mr.Kunal Sharma, Adv. for the OL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

%

**12.02.2019**

**CA No.155/2019**

This court on 24.09.2018 had issued bailable warrants against  
Sh.Robart.

By this application, it is prayed that bailable warrants against  
Sh.Robart be cancelled.

Sh.Robart is present in person in court. Let Sh.Robart appear before  
the OL on 26.02.2019 at 3:00 P.M. for recording of his statement. The  
application stands allowed accordingly.

**JAYANT NATH, J.**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2019/v**