



\$~C-7 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

7.

+ CO.PET. 15/2010
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT
& SECURITIES LTD Petitioner
versus

.... Respondent

8.

+ CO.PET. 488/2013
M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT
& SECURITIES LTD Petitioner
versus

M/S KUBERSWAMY ASHUTOSH
CONSULTANTS(P) LTD Respondent

9.

+ CRL.O.(CO.) 2/2012
M/S DIMENSIONS INVESTMENT
& SECURITIES LIMITED Petitioner
versus

SH. UDAY DUTT & ORS. Respondents

10.

+ CRL.O.(CO.) 11/2014
M/S UDAY DUTT ASSOCIATES (P) LTD Petitioner
versus

UDAY DUTT & ORS. Respondents

11.

+ CRL.O.(CO.) 22/2015
KUBERSWAMY ASHUTOSH CONSULTANTS
(P) LTD.(IN PROV.LIQN.) Petitioner
versus

SH. MUKUND KUMAR & ANR. Respondents



Presence:

Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for Official Liquidator
Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Advocate in Co. Appl. No. 1147/2013
Mr. S.S. Aggarwal, Advocate for Robart, Director SBIS
Consultant Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Hrishikesh Daruah, Mr. Kshitij Paliwal, Advocates
Mr. Aditya Bakshi, Advocate in Co. Appl. No. 1148/2013
Mr. Sandeep P. Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jai Sahai
Endlaw, Advocate in Co. Appl. No. 1841/2017

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% 25.09.2019

Co. Appl. No. 1841/2017 in CO.PET. 15/2010

Rejoinder has not been filed by the Official Liquidator. Final opportunity is given to the Official Liquidator to file rejoinder.

List the application for hearing on 26.11.2019.

Co. Appl. No. 1148/2013 in CO.PET. 15/2010

Rejoinder has not been filed by the Official Liquidator. Final opportunity is given to the Official Liquidator to file rejoinder.

List the application for hearing on 26.11.2019.

Co. Appl. No. 1727/2017 in CO.PET. 15/2010

List the application alongwith 1841/2017 & 1148/2013 for hearing on 26.11.2019.

**CO.PET. 15/2010, CO.PET. 488/2013, CRL.O.(CO.) 2/2012,
CRL.O.(CO.) 11/2014, CRL.O.(CO.) 22/2015**

List on 26.11.2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

Pkb/