



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 15/2010**

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Advocate for
OL.

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shivansh Soni, Advocate in
CA 1841/2017.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr. Kshitij
Paliwal, Advocates.

Mr. Febin, Advocate in CA
1147/2013.

Mr. S.S. Aggarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.11.2019

Co. Appl. Nos. 1245/2019

This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 24 months in filing rejoinder to Co. Appl. No. 1147/2013.

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the rejoinder is taken on record.

Let a copy of the rejoinder be supplied to learned counsel for the non-applicant within a period of one week from today.

The application stands disposed of.

Co. Appl. Nos. 1246/2019

This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 24



months in filing rejoinder to Co. Appl. No. 1148/2013.

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the rejoinder is taken on record.

Let a copy of the rejoinder be supplied to learned counsel for the non-applicant within a period of one week from today.

The application stands disposed of.

CO.PET. 15/2010 and Co. Appl. Nos. 1147-48/2013, 1727/2017, 1841/2017

Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that the file of the matter has recently been assigned to him. He seeks a period of one week to file rejoinder in Co. Appl. No. 1841/2017.

Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of ten days from today.

List on 19th December, 2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019

AK/