



\$~7 & 9 (company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(7) + CO.PET. 15/2010, CO.APPL. 310/2012, CO.APPL. 1147/2013, CO.APPL. 1148/2013, CO.APPL. 1727/2017, CO.APPL. 1837/2017, CO.APPL. 1839/2017, CO.APPL. 1841/2017, CO.APPL. 1843/2017, OLR 135/2018 & OLR 136/2018

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar Kshitij and Mr. Joy Banerjee, Advs.

versus

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. SC with Ms. Megha Bharva, Adv. for OL Mr. Febin M Varghese, Adv. for applicant in CA 1147/2013 Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv. for Non-ApPLICANT in CA-1148/2013 Mr. Sandeep P. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Karan Kumar and Ms. Tanya Chanda, Advs. for non-applicant in CA 1841/2017 Mr. Arjun Sawhney, Mr. Rohan Bhambri and Mr. Gaurav Modwil, Advs. for non-applicant in C.A. 1837/2017

(9) + CO.PET. 488/2013, CO.APPL. 2690/2015, CO.APPL. 5137/2016 & OLR 138/2018

M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar



Kshitij and Mr.Joy Banerjee, Advs.

versus

M/S KUBERSWAMY ASHUTOSH CONSULTANTS(P) LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. SC with
Ms.Megha Bharva, Adv. for OL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

04.11.2022

%

List on 19th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2022

s