



\$~C-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 15/2010 and CO.APPL. 1837/2017, CO.APPL. 1839/2017, CO.APPL. 1843/2017 and OLR 41/2023

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

....

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing Counsel with Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv. for OL
Mr. Saruabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh and Mr. Snajeet Thakur, Adv. for applicant/Mr. Rajeev Bakshi alongwith Mr. Rajeev Bakshi appeared through VC
Ms. D. Dirga Dris, Adv. for the applicant/Mr. Jayant Sinha alongwith Mr. Jayant Sinha appeared through VC
Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv. for applicant in CA No. 1148/2013
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv. for applicant in CA No. 1147/2013

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.



CO.APPL. 310/2012

2. This application has been moved on behalf of Official Liquidator for directions.
3. Bailable Warrants have been served upon the Ex-Directors of the company (in liquidation) namely Mr. Rajeev Bakshi and Mr. Jayant Sinha.
4. Learned counsels for the parties are present for the said Ex. Directors. The said two Ex. Directors have joined the court proceedings through video conferencing. They are directed to appear before the Official Liquidator in order to furnish relevant information and documents as may be sought by the OL on 23.04.2024 at 3:00 PM.

OLR 136/2018

5. The present OLR/ compliance report has been filed on behalf of the Official Liquidator. Bailable Warrants have been issued against Mr. Govind Gupta, S/o Sh. Dheerendra Kumar Gupta and Mr. Robart S/o Sh. Fransashish, who are the Directors of M/s. SBIS Consultant (P) Ltd. However, the report with regard to execution of Bailable Warrants is still awaited.
6. Let fresh Bailable Warrants be issued against them in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- through the SHO concerned with direction to execute the same and produce the said persons on the next date of hearing.

CO.APPL. 1147/2013

7. Learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator requests time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by M/s. Kotak Securities Ltd.
8. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.



CO.APPL. 1148/2013

9. Learned counsel appearing for M/s. India Infoline Ltd. submits that she does not want to file reply and will orally argue on merits.

10. Re-notify for the status of execution of Bailable Warrants, updated status of OL, if any, as well as for hearing in the aforesaid applications i.e. CO.APPL. 1147/2013 and CO.APPL.1148/2013, ON 09.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 04, 2024

sp