



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 15/2010 & CO.APPLs. 310/2012, 1147/2013, 1148/2013, 1837/2017, 1839/2017, 1843/2017, 362/2024, 363/2024, OLR 41/2023, OLR 37/2024

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devmani Bansal, Advocate for Applicant in CO.APPL. 1148/2013 through VC.

Mr. Saurabh Soni & Ms. Mannat Singh, Advocate for Mr. Rajeev Bakshi, Ex. Director of Company in liquidation through VC.

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhawani, Sr. SC & Ms. Megha Bharara, Advocate for OL.

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Advocate for Kotak Securities.

Ms. D Durga, Advocate for Mr. Jayant Sinha, one of the Ex. Directors through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

1. Fresh Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- be issued through concerned SHO against Mr. Govind Gupta, S/o Dheerendra Kumar Gupta and Mr. Robart, S/o ShriFransashish, who are the Directors of M/s SBIS Consultant (P) Ltd. in OLR 136/2018.
2. List for consideration on 05.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/S.Sharma