



\$~CO.17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 15/2010 & CO.APPL. 310/2012, CO.APPL. 1147/2013, CO.APPL. 1148/2013, CO.APPL. 1837/2017, CO.APPL. 1839/2017, CO.APPL. 1843/2017, CO.APPL. 362/2024, CO.APPL. 363/2024, OLR 41/2023, OLR 37/2024

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT
& SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh and Mr. Pavan Vashishth, Advocates for Mr. Rajeev Bakshi/Ex-Director of the company.

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhvani, Senior Standing Counsel for Official Liquidator with Ms. Megha Bharara, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

1. In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anoop Kumar Mendiratta, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 08.05.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 5, 2025

DU