



\$~CO.8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 15/2010, CO.APPL. 310/2012, CO.APPL. 1147/2013,**
CO.APPL. 1148/2013, CO.APPL. 1837/2017, CO.APPL.
1839/2017, CO.APPL. 1843/2017, CO.APPL. 362/2024, CO.APPL.
363/2024, OLR 41/2023, OLR 37/2024
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh,
Adv. for Ex-director of Company in
liquidation

versus

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.
for Applicant in CO.APPL.1147/2013
Mr. Pratyus Sarangi, Adv. for Non-
applicant in CO.APPL.1148/2013

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

1. None appears for the Ex-directors of M/s SBIS Consultant (P) Ltd. in OLR 136/2018.
2. Accordingly, let Fresh Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- be issued through concerned SHO against Mr. Govind Gupta, Sio Dheerendra Kumar Gupta and Mr. Robert, S/o Shri Fransashish, who are the Directors of M/s SBIS Consultant (P) Ltd. in OLR 136/2018.
3. List on 17.09.2025.
4. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 8, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)