



\$~CO.5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 15/2010, CO.APPL. 310/2012, CO.APPL. 1147/2013,
CO.APPL. 1148/2013, CO.APPL. 1837/2017, CO.APPL.
1839/2017, CO.APPL. 1843/2017, CO.APPL. 362/2024, CO.APPL.
363/2024, OLR 41/2023, OLR 37/2024, CO.APPL. 604/2025

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES

LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, SSC with Ms.
Megha Bharara, Adv. for OL.
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Mr.
Dhiraj Abraham Philip, Advs. for
Applicant in CA. 1147/13.
Mr. Rohan Bhambri, Adv. for non-
Applicant in CA 1837/17.
Mr. Devmani Bansal & Mr. Pratyus
Sarangi, Advs. for Non-Applicant in
CA.1148/13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

CO.APPL. 604/2025 /Condonation of delay/

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Applicant/Dimension Investment & Securities Ltd. (In Liqn.) seeking condonation of delay of 504 days in filing the Rejoinder in CO.APPL. 1147/2013.
2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
3. The Rejoinder be taken on record.



4. The Application stands disposed of.

CO.PET. 15/2010

5. The report of the Registry is that the service of the bailable warrants is awaited.

6. List on 18.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/ ha