



\$~C-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 15/2010 & CO.APPLs. 310/2012, 1837/2017, 1839/2017,
OLR 41/2023, OLR 37/2024, CO.APPLs. 362/2024, 363/2024

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT
& SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Megha Bharara,
Advocate for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese,
Advocate in CA No. 1147/2013.
Mr. Rohan Bhambri, Advocate for
Non-Applicant in CA No.
1837/2017.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
18.12.2025

%

CO.APPL. 1843/2017

1. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicants by all permissible modes.
Replies be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinders thereto, if any,
may be filed within four weeks.

2. List on 24.03.2026.

CO.APPL. 1147/2013 & CO.APPL. 1148/2013

1. Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, learned Senior Standing Counsel for
Official Liquidator ["OL"], states that the OL has identified certain shares
in the name of the company in provisional liquidation, which the



respondents are holding and are willing to transfer to the OL. However, the OL is unable to open a Demat account in respect of the assets of the company in provisional liquidation without the orders of the Court. The OL is permitted to open a Demat account in the Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited into which any securities which are assets of the company can be transferred.

2. List on 24.03.2026.

CO.PET. 15/2010

List, alongwith the pending applications, on 24.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

'pv/JM'/'