



\$~C-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 15/2010**
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. SC with
Ms. Megha Bharara, Advocates for
OL.
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
13.02.2026

%
CO.APPL. 114/2026

1. This application has been moved for filing sur-rejoinder by applicant.
2. *Mr. Febin Mathew*, counsel appearing on behalf of applicants, states that in the rejoinder filed by the Official Liquidator ('*OL*'), a fresh supplementary report dated 27th June 2025 was given by the Chartered Accountant. Therefore, sur-rejoinder is necessitated.
3. Accordingly, application is allowed, sur-rejoinder, which is already filed, may be taken on record after clearing the objections.
4. Application is accordingly disposed of.

CO.PET. 15/2010

1. List on 24th March 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/RK/bp