



\$~C-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 15/2010 CO.APPL. 310/2012 CO.APPL. 1147/2013
CO.APPL. 1148/2013 CO.APPL. 1837/2017 CO.APPL. 1839/2017
CO.APPL. 1843/2017 CO.APPL. 362/2024 CO.APPL. 363/2024 OLR
41/2023 OLR 37/2024 OLR 12/2026
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel for OL with Ms. Megha
Bharara, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Kapoor and Mr. Shivam
Gandhi, Adv. for Panchwati
Promoters.
Mr. Ajit Rajput, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
24.03.2026

%

OLR 12/2026

1. This report has been filed by the Official Liquidator ('**OL**').
2. *Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani*, Senior Standing Counsel appears for OL and presses this report to be taken on record.
3. **Prayer (ii)** has not been pressed by *Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani*, Senior Standing Counsel.
4. As far as **prayer (iii)** is concerned, counsel for IIFL Capital states they



have applied to National Securities Depository Limited (*'NSDL'*) for transfer. However, some procedural requirements are yet to be complied with, for which they are collaborating with the office of OL.

5. As regards the *prayer (iv)*, counsel for IIFL Capital will take instructions and file a short response on affidavit.

6. Accordingly, list on 05th August 2026.

CO.APPL. 1843/2017

1. *Ms. Yashika Kapoor*, counsel appears and states that she has already filed a reply to the application.

2. *Mr. Ajit Rajput*, counsel states that notice has been wrongly issued to *M/s. Panchwati Promoters Pvt. Ltd.* which is a Jharkhand based Company with the same name but a different Corporate Identity Number (*'CIN'*) number.

3. Same will be examined by *Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani*, Senior Standing Counsel for OL, in order that this issue can be resolved.

4. List on 05th August 2026.

5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 24, 2026/MK/sp