



\$~C-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 15/2010 & CO.APPL. 247/2026**
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani Sr. Standing
Counsel for OL.
Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Ms.Yashika
Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Gandhi,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
13.04.2026

%

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026 in *Supplementary List*.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 13, 2026/AR