



\$~C~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 15/2010**

RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv for Ms.
Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. standing
Counsel for Official Liquidator.
Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Advocate for
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CO.APPL. 247/2026 (Condonation of delay)

1. This application has been filed seeking condonation of delay of 65 days in filing reply to **CO.APPL. No. 1843/2017**.
2. In view of the facts, as stated in the application, delay of 65 days in filing reply to **CO.APPL. No. 1843/2017**, is condoned.
3. Application is accordingly allowed and disposed of.
4. Reply be taken on record.

CO.PET. 15/2010

1. List on 05th August 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RK/sp