



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011888032009
+ CO.PET. 15/2010&CO.APPL. 310/2012 CO.APPL.
1147/2013CO.APPL. 1148/2013CO.APPL. 1837/2017CO.APPL.
1839/2017 CO.APPL. 1843/2017 CO.APPL. 362/2024CO.APPL.
363/2024OLR 41/2023OLR 37/2024OLR 12/2026
RE- M/S DIMENSION INVESTMENT & SECURITIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Megha Bharara,
Advocate for OL.
Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese,
Advocate for non-applicant.
Mr. Arav Pandit, Ms. Yashika Kapoor,
Mr. Shivam Gandhi, Advocates for
respondent (Parmeshwar Promoters
Pvt. Ltd.)
Mr. Devnani Bansal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
05.08.2026

%

OLR 26/2026

1. This report has been moved by *Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani*, Senior Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator ('*OL*'), and points out that the subsisting



fund position with regard to the Company in liquidation, is Rs. 3,23,760.41/- as on 30th June 2026.

2. Some claims of *Regal Trade Links Pvt. Ltd* have been admitted to the extent of Rs.21,00,00,000/-, and a sum of Rs. 16,00,000/- was disbursed to the petitioner, as part payment on 29th June 2022.

3. Further, it is prayed that *Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited* be directed to sell 11,270 equity shares of *Media Matrix Worldwide Limited* held in the Demat Account of the Official Liquidator [**'OL'**], in the open market and transfer the sale proceeds to the OL.

4. The prayer is accordingly allowed.

5. Directions are issued to the *Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited* in this regard.

6. Amended Memo of Parties in *CA No. 1843/2017* is taken on record.

7. The said Status report is also taken on record.

CA No.12/2026

1. Orders have already been passed in the said application.

2. Accordingly, the application be considered as disposed of.

CO.APPL. 1843/2017, CO.APPL. 1147/2013 & CO.APPL. 1148/2013

1. Pleadings are complete in the aforesaid applications.

2. List for argument on 25th November 2026.

3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/RK/ya